

**WRIT PETITION NO: 25924 of 2025**

Union Bank of India

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mrs. V Dyumani

Advocate for Respondent:

GP for Registration and Stamps

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 23rd September 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Service is waived by learned Government Pleader for the Registration & Stamps Department on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Service of personal notice on respondent Nos.5 & 6 is permitted.

List on 27.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl