

28. WP-25924-2025

UNION BANK OF INDIA
Vs
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Present: Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, Advocate representing
Mrs. V. Dyumani, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. K. Dilip Naik, Assistant Government Pleader,
representing Government Pleader for Stamps and
Registration, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. O. Udaya Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to
25.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS